
2015-16 Evergreen MPA Electives

For more info, see the 2015-2016 MPA Catalog: http://www.evergreen.edu/catalog/2015-16/mpa/index.htm
For registration info, see the MPA Registration page: http://www.evergreen.edu/mpa/reginfo.htm

Fall 2015 Electives

Advanced Research Methods- 4 credits:  CRN (GR) 10274
(required for Policy Concentration, elective for all others)
Cheryl Simrell King (kingcs@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  Tuesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks

Diversity and Nondiscrimination Policy – 4 credits: CRN (GR) 10285
Michael Lane (lanem@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  2 Weekends -- Oct 9-11, 23-25 (Fri 6-10p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Doing the Public’s Business – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 10278
Stephen Buxbaum (buxbaums@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Oct 30-Nov 1 (Fri 5-9 pm, Sat/Sun 9am-5pm)

Finance and Fiscal Policy – 4 credits:  CRN (GR):  10279
Dave O’Leary (olearyd@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  Wednesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks

Public Human Resource Management - 4 credits:  CRN (GR):  10280
Pamela Peters (petersp@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  2 Weekends -- Nov 6-8, 20-22 (Fri 5-9pm, Sat/Sun 9am-5pm)

Lean in the Public Sector – 2 credits:  CRN (GR):  10281
Marc Baldwin baldwinm@evergreen.edu & Eden Teachout
MEETS:  1 Weekend -- Oct 9-11 (Fri 5-9pm, Sat/Sun 9am-5pm)

Legislative Policy Making – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 10284
Karen Fraser (karenfrasertesc@comcast.net)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Oct 23-25 (Fri 5-9 pm, Sat/Sun 9am-5pm) 
 
Nonprofit Theory & Practice -- 4 credits: CRN (GR): 10283
Larry Geri (geril@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: Tuesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks
 
Participatory Leadership – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 10286
Paul Horton (hortonp@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Nov 6-8 (Fri 5-9pm, Sat/Sun 9am-5pm) 

Tribal Economics – 4 credits:  CRN (GR): 10282
(required for Tribal Cohort, Elective for others with instructor’s permission)
Instructor TBA
MEETS:  2 Weekends -- Oct 2-4, 16-18 (Fri 1-5p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)


Winter 2016 Electives

Design Thinking for Public Service – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 20284
Cheryl Simrell King (kingcs@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  5 Tuesdays 6-10p (Jan 5 & 19, Feb 2 & 16, & Mar 1) *and* 2 Saturdays 9a-5p (Jan 16 & Feb 27)

Emotional Intelligence & the Art of Communication – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 20282
T. Steven Marshall (marshalscr@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  1 Weekend -- Jan 8-10 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Foundations of Public Policy- 4 credits:  CRN (GR): 20281
(required for Policy Concentration, elective for all others)
Larry Geri (geril@evergreen.edu
MEETS:  Tuesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks

Local Governance – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 20268
Stephen Buxbaum (buxbaums@evergreen.edu) 
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Feb 5-7 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Managing Cultural Organizations/Programs – 2 credits: CRN (GR):  20269
Tina Kuckkahn (kuckkahnt@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Feb 12-14 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Nonprofit Theory and Practice – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 20183
Doreen Swetkis (swetkisd@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: Mondays 6-10p on the Olympia & Tacoma campuses: Olympia (Jan 4, 11, 25 & Feb 1); Tacoma (Feb 8, 22, 29 & Mar 7)

Public Law – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 20270
Grace O’Connor (oconnorg@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: Wednesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks

Tribal Policy – 4 credits:  CRN (GR): 20278
Michael Lane & Linda Moon Stumpff (stumpffl@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  2 Weekends -- Feb 19-21 & Mar 4-6 (Fri 1-5p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Using GIS (Spatial Analysis and Mapping) in Public Service I – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 20279
Webb Sprague (spraguew@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend – Jan 29-31 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)


Spring 2016 Electives

Advocacy and Social Change – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 30215
Michael Lane (lanem@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: Wednesdays 6-10p for 10 weeks

Brave New Workplace – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 30216
Cheryl Simrell King (kingcs@evergreen.edu)
MEETS:  5 Tuesdays 6-10p (Mar 29, Apr 12 & 26, May 10 & 24), 1 Friday 1-5p (May 6) *and* 2 Saturdays 9a-5p (Apr 23 & May 21)

Nonprofit Funding and Development – 4 credits: CRN (GR): 30227
Larry Geri (geril@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 2 Weekends & 1 Saturday – Apr 2-3, 23-24 (Sat/Sun 9a-5p) & May 21 (9a-5p)

Sustainable Decision Making – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 30234
Rhys Roth (Rothr@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- Apr 8-10 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

Using GIS (Spatial Analysis and Mapping) in Public Service II – 2 credits: CRN (GR): 30235
Webb Sprague (spraguew@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- May 6-8 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

[bookmark: _GoBack]Working Through Conflict and Change—2 credits:  CRN (GR) 30237
Naomi Nightingale (nightingale@evergreen.edu)
MEETS: 1 Weekend -- May 13-15 (Fri 5-9p, Sat/Sun 9a-5p)

